Clerk has been revoked pursuant to Rules Rules 19.10 (former 

Article 45) and 8.6 (former Article 167) Rulebook of The 

Exchange, 2015 (Dealing Members’ Rules)

The firm has been expelled and its Dealing Member license 

revoked. The firm was also fined the sum of Thirty-two 

million, three hundred and sixty-five thousand 

(N32,365,000) only.

The firm has been expelled and their Dealing Member 

license revoked.

The firm has been expelled and their Dealing Member 

license revoked.

ACTIONS OF THE DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE BETWEEN JANUARY 2013 AND JANUARY 2018

The Firm was suspended from trading on all the floors of 

The Exchange for 5 trading days effective 27th February 

2013, and fined the sum of N6,000,000 only

The firm has been expelled and their Dealing Member 

license revoked. The firm was also fined the sum of Five 

hundred and eighty-two million, three hundred and sixty-

five thousand naira (N582,365,000) only.

Unauthorised Sale of Clients Shares

Bytofel Trust & Securities Limited Unauthorised Sale of Clients Shares

Gosord Securities Limited Unauthorised Sale of Clients Shares

Lakesworth Securities Limited

DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE ACTIONS

2 Apel Asset Limited